
Divisional Contact for Interdivisional Case Transfers and Case Assignments 

 

November 1, 2021 

 

Barnstable Linda Larkin Linda.larkin@jud.state.ma.us 

Caitlin Ochoa Caitlin.ochoa@jud.state.ma.us 

Theresa Farnham   Theresa.farnham@jud.state.ma.us 

Karen Wehner Karen.wehner@jud.state.ma.us 

Berkshire Anthony Patella Anthony.patella@jud.state.ma.us 

Karen Lacey Karen.lacey@jud.state.ma.us 

Bristol Sharon Lemrise Sharon.lemrise@jud.state.ma.us 

Dukes Lindsey Provost Lindsey.provost@jud.state.ma.us 

Essex Nancy Deady Nancy.deady@jud.state.ma.us 

Franklin Brennan McGuane Brennan.mcguane@jud.state.ma.us 

Hampden Olivia Strohman Olivia.strohman@jud.state.ma.us 

Maritza Westbrooks Maritza.westbrooks@jud.state.ma.us 

Hampshire Jill Kelley Jill.kelley@jud.state.ma.us 

Middlesex Jillian Stephens Jillian.stephens@jud.state.ma.us 

Lauren Fraser Lauren.fraser@jud.state.ma.us 

Nantucket Sarah Maxwell Sarah.maxwell@jud.state.ma.us 

Norfolk Carol Irving Carol.irving@jud.state.ma.us 

Plymouth Beverly White Beverly.white@jud.state.ma.us 

Laura Hatton  Laura.hatton@jud.state.ma.us 

Suffolk Andrew Aresco Andrew.aresco@jud.state.ma.us 

Worcester Lisa Delgado Lisa.delgado@jud.state.ma.us 
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